Other 9.8 2.0 0.1 12.0 13.3

NR

0 (2)

<BB

0 (0)

BB

5 (6)

BBB

42 (37)

A

40 (49)

AA

12 (7)

>10 years

4 (5)

7–10 years

9 (4)

5–7 years

5 (10)

3–5 years

25 (23)

1–3 years

31 (35)

0–1 years

25 (24)

1 Classified as Tier 1 and upper Tier 2 capital for solvency purposes.  2 Classified as lower Tier 2 and Tier 3 capital for solvency purposes.
Approximation – not fully comparable with IFRS figures. Fair values as at 31.12.2018 (31.12.2017).

64Analysts' and Investors' Call 2019

Sensitivities to interest rates, spreads and equity markets

Additional information: Group finance and risk – Investments

1 Rough calculation with limited reliability assuming unchanged portfolio as at 31.12.2018. After rough estimation of policyholder participation and deferred tax;
linearity of relations cannot be assumed. Approximation – not fully comparable with IFRS figures.   2 Sensitivities to changes of spreads are calculated for every
category of fixed-interest securities, except government securities with AAA ratings.   3 Worst-case scenario assumed including commodities: impairment as
soon as market value is below acquisition cost. Approximation – not fully comparable with IFRS figures.

Sensitivity to risk-free interest rates – basis points –50 –25 +50 +100

Change in gross market value (€bn) +7.7 +3.8 –7.1 –13.5

Change in on-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 +1.7 +0.9 –1.6 –3.1

Change in off-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 +0.4 +0.2 –0.3 –0.6

P&L impact (€bn)1 –0.0 –0.0 +0.0 +0.0

Sensitivity to spreads2 (change in basis points) +50 +100

Change in gross market value (€bn) –5.2 –10.0

Change in on-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –1.1 –2.1

Change in off-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –0.2 –0.5

P&L impact (€bn)1 –0.1 –0.1

Sensitivity to equity and commodity markets3 –30% –10% +10% +30%

Change in gross market value (€bn) –4.7 –1.6 +1.6 +4.9

Change in on-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –0.6 –0.1 +0.8 +2.4

Change in off-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –0.9 –0.3 +0.3 +0.9

P&L impact (€bn)1 –1.8 –0.7 +0.0 +0.1

65Analysts' and Investors' Call 2019

On- and off-balance-sheet reserves (gross)

66Analysts' and Investors' Call 2019

Additional information: Group finance and risk – Investments

1 Unrealised gains/losses from unconsolidated affiliated companies, valuation at equity and cash-flow hedging.   2 Excluding reserves from owner-occupied property.
3 Excluding insurance-related loans.

€m 31.12.2016 31.12.2017 30.9.2018 31.12.2018  in Q4

Market value of investments 238,490 231,885 231,271 231,876 605

Total reserves 28,496 25,395 22,389 22,002 –388

On-balance-sheet reserves

Fixed-interest securities 8,649 7,622 4,903 4,953 51

[…]

Internal control system implemented to actively manage

operational risks for Munich Re (Group)

 Reduction mainly driven by active risk mitigation, e.g. regarding

cyber risks

Integral part of the internal model

1.2 1.1

2017 2018

1 Scenarios at field-of-business level, before diversification.   2 Listed are the first-level categories according to the standard of Operational Risk Consortium.

Operational risk scenarios1 – VaR €m

1 Inappropriate financial reporting RI

(misreporting, erroneous tax statement)

2 Inappropriate financial reporting ERGO

3 Product flaws RI

Top operational risk scenarios2

245%

259

225

229

235

261

227

240

240

222

238

268

Sensitivities of SII ratio

75Analysts' and Investors' Call 2019

220175

1 Parallel shift until last liquid point, extrapolation to unchanged UFR.   2 Based on CPI inflation.   3 Based on 200-year event.

Target capitalisation

Ratio as at 31.12.2018

Interest rate +50bps1

Interest rate –50bps1

Spread +50bps GOV

Spread +50bps CORP

Equity markets +30%

Equity markets –30%

FX –20%

Inflation +100bps2

Atlantic Hurricane3

UFR –50bps

Volatility adjustment

Additional information: Group finance and risk – Risk management

2017 9,210

Foreign exchange –8

Divestments/investments 64

Organic change 79

2018 9,345

Gross premiums written €m Major result drivers €m

ERGO Life and Health Germany –

IFRS result

76Analysts' and Investors' Call 2019

Additional information: ERGO

Q4 2018 Q4 2017  2018 2017

Technical result 103 184 –82 633 435 198

Non-technical result 110 58 52 158 270 –112

thereof
investment result 1,008 1,066 –58 3,502 4,196 –694

Other –147 –176 30 –527 –529 2

Net result 66 66 0 264 175 88

Investment result (€m) Q4 2018 Return1 2018 Return1 2017 Return1

Regular income 840 2.8% 3,489 2.9% 3,487 2.9%

Write-ups/write-downs –223 –0.7% –387 –0.3% –118 –0.1%

Disposal gains/losses 283 0.9% 650 0.5% 1,539 1.3%

Derivatives2,3 206 0.7% 83 0.1% –435 –0.4%

Other income/expenses –98 –0.3% –333 –0.3% –278 –0.2%

Investment result 1,008 3.4% 3,502 2.9% 4,196 3.5%

Average market value 119,544 120,251 120,823

1 Return on quarterly weighted investments (market values) in % p.a.   2 Result from derivatives without regular income and other income/expenses.
3 Thereof interest-rate hedging ERGO 2018 Q4: €26m/€3m (gross/net); 2018: €6m/–€4m (gross/net).

ERGO Life Germany –

Key figures and ZZR

1 German GAAP figures.   2 Actuarial interest rate incl. effect from ZZR. Analysts' and Investors' Call 2019 77

%

€bn

Additional information: ERGO

Key figures1 2021 … 2018 2017 2016

Reinvestment yield n.a. 1.6 1.5 1.3

Average yield ~2.7 2.9 3.0 3.3

Average guarantee2 ~1.2 2.0 2.1 2.4

Key financials1 2018 2017 2016

Free RfB 1.3 1.4 1.2

Terminal bonus fund 0.9 0.9 1.1

Unrealised gains 9.4 10.4 13.7

Accumulated ZZR 5.4 5.0 3.6

78Analysts' and Investors' Call 2019

5.4

3.7
2.7 2.7 2.3

Peer 1 ERGO Peer 2 Peer 3 Peer 4

Comprehensive

insurance

€bn

1.6

0.9
0.7 0.5 0.5

ERGO Peer 1 Peer 2 Peer 3 Peer 4

Comprehensive
insurance

ERGO number 2 in
German market –
stable results

ERGO business mix (GWP)

25
31

75

69

2008 2018

%

€5.4bn

€4.6bn

Supplementary
insurance

ERGO clear market
leader – expansion
in long-term care
and direct insurance

Market view (GWP)1

Supplementary

insurance

1 Gross premiums written as at 31.12.2017. Source: PKV Verband.

Health Germany – Stabilise comprehensive insurance,

strengthen supplementary insurance

Additional information: ERGO

2017 3,293

Foreign exchange 0

Divestments/investments 0

Organic change 84

2018 3,377

Gross premiums written €m Major result drivers €m

ERGO Property-casualty Germany (1) –

IFRS result

79Analysts' and Investors' Call 2019

Additional information: ERGO